IP67
WaterAirAir
100 L/min∗1 300 L/min∗1
Body Ported Base Mounted
Control the flow rate smoothly according to the current
Repeatability
Sensitivity 2% F.S. or less
±3% F.S. or less

Caution
C O N T E N T S
How to Order   p. 3
Common Specifications   p. 4
Flow Rate Characteristics   p. 4
Flow Rate Characteristics / Hysteresis   p. 5
Construction   p. 6
Dimensions
JSP10 Body Ported Port Size  1/8 Body Material Stainless Steel, Brass    p. 7
JSP10 Base Mounted Port Size  1/8 Body Material Stainless Steel, Brass    p. 9
JSP20 Body Ported Port Size  1/4, 3/8 Body Material Brass    p. 10
JSP20 Body Ported Port Size  1/4, 3/8 Body Material Stainless Steel    p. 12
JSP20 Base Mounted Body Material Stainless Steel, Brass    p. 14
Bracket Options   pp. 8, 11, 13
Glossary of Terms   p. 15
Specific Product Precautions   p. 16
Rotation control of handpieces for dental use
Air blowing for draining and constant flow rate
control (flow rate sensor feedback)
Applications
Handpiece
Low
temperature
High
temperature
Water
AirAir
2
w y
r
e t u iq
Proportional Control Valve
JSP Series
q Size
Symbol Size
1 10
2 20
Body Ported
Base Mounted
JSP 1 1 S F 201 R 5 G B
JSP 1 3 S F 200 5 G
How to Order
e  [Body Ported] Orifice diameter and port size
Symbol Orifice diameter
[mmø] Port size
Size
10 20
101 1.4 1/8 V —
201 2.3 1/8 V —
202
2.0
1/4 — V
203 3/8 — V
302
3.2
1/4 — V
303 3/8 — V
r  [Base mounted] Orifice diameter and port size
Symbol Orifice diameter
[mmø] Port size
Size
10 20
100 1.4 — V —
200 2.3 — V —
200 2.0 — — V
300 3.2 — — V
∗  4 mounting screws are included.
t Thread type
Symbol Thread type
R Rc
N NPT
F G
w Body material